Appendix 1

Mainstream /Special Educational Needs (SEN) to be retendered

Contract
WHDO04
LUGO1
HLPO1
BOS02
WXO01T
WRW?23
WBO02T
ROWO1
EMCO3
BM13F
BM17T
BM17S

Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
Mainstream
SEN

SEN

SEN

Current contractor Description Number of vehicles

Ace Coaches Mordiford/ Fownhope school 2
Ace Coaches Lugwardine Primary School 1
BLUELINE Taxis Fownhope Primary 1
Fromes Hill Taxis Dyson Perrin School 2
High Town Taxis Whitecross High School 2
JMC St Josephs RC Primary 1
JMC Weobley High 1
JMC 117 riders to 8 schools in Ross area 11
Lugg Valley Primrose 1 bus into EMC 1
JMC Blackmarston Sch 1
JMC Blackmarston Sch 1
BLUELINE Taxis Blackmarston Sch 1

Total annual value of mainstream /SEN contracts to be retendered for Sept

* May be split into smaller contracts on retender

Annual cost

£23,940
£8,075
£4,940
£19,760
£7,600
£9,500
£23,775
£117,040
£29,775
£22,800
£18,050
£20,900
£306,155



Mainstream /Special Educational Needs (SEN) to be retendered

Contract Current coi Description Number of y Annual cost
WHDO04 Mainstrear Ace Coache Mordiford/ Fownhope 2 £23,940
LUGO1 Mainstrear Ace Coache Lugwardine Primary Sc 1 £8,075
HLPO1 Mainstrear BLUELINE TFownhope Primary 1 £4,940
BOS02 Mainstrear Fromes Hill Dyson Perrin School 2 £19,760
WXO01T Mainstrear High Town Whitecross High Schoc 2 £7,600
WRW23 Mainstrear JMC St Josephs RC Primary 1 £9,500
WBO02T Mainstrear JMC Weobley High 1 £23,775
ROWO1 * Mainstrear JMC 117 riders to 8 schools 11 £117,040
EMCO3 Mainstrear Lugg Valley 1 bus into EMC 1 £29,775
BM13F SEN IMC Blackmarston Sch 1 £22,800
BM17T SEN JMC Blackmarston Sch 1 £18,050
BM17S SEN BLUELINE TBlackmarston Sch 1 £20,900

Total annual value of mainstream /SEN contt £306,155

* May be split into smaller contracts on retender






