Appendix 1

Mainstream /Special Educational Needs (SEN) to be retendered

Contract	•	Current contractor	Description	Number of vehicles	Annual cost	
WHD04	Mainstream	Ace Coaches	Mordiford/ Fownhope school	2	£23,940	
LUG01	Mainstream	Ace Coaches	Lugwardine Primary School	1	£8,075	
HLP01	Mainstream	BLUELINE Taxis	Fownhope Primary	1	£4,940	
BOS02	Mainstream	Fromes Hill Taxis	Dyson Perrin School	2	£19,760	
WX01T	Mainstream	High Town Taxis	Whitecross High School	2	£7,600	
WRW23	Mainstream	JMC	St Josephs RC Primary	1	£9,500	
WB02T	Mainstream	JMC	Weobley High	1	£23,775	
ROW01 *	Mainstream	JMC	117 riders to 8 schools in Ross area	11	£117,040	
EMC03	Mainstream	Lugg Valley Primros	€1 bus into EMC	1	£29,775	
BM13F	SEN	JMC	Blackmarston Sch	1	£22,800	
BM17T	SEN	JMC	Blackmarston Sch	1	£18,050	
BM17S	SEN	BLUELINE Taxis	Blackmarston Sch	1	£20,900	
		Total annual value of mainstream /SEN contracts to be retendered for Sept				

^{*} May be split into smaller contracts on retender

Mainstream /Special Educational Needs (SEN) to be retendered

Contract			Current co	Description	Number of v	Annual cost
WHD04		Mainstrear	Ace Coach	Mordiford/Fownhope	2	£23,940
LUG01		Mainstrear	Ace Coach	ELugwardine Primary Sc	1	£8,075
HLP01		Mainstrear	BLUELINE	TFownhope Primary	1	£4,940
BOS02		Mainstrear	Fromes Hil	l Dyson Perrin School	2	£19,760
WX01T		Mainstrear	High Town	Whitecross High School	2	£7,600
WRW23		Mainstrear	JMC	St Josephs RC Primary	1	£9,500
WB02T		Mainstrear	JMC	Weobley High	1	£23,775
ROW01	*	Mainstrear	JMC	117 riders to 8 schools	11	£117,040
EMC03		Mainstrear	Lugg Valley	1 bus into EMC	1	£29,775
BM13F		SEN	JMC	Blackmarston Sch	1	£22,800
BM17T		SEN	JMC	Blackmarston Sch	1	£18,050
BM17S		SEN	BLUELINE 7	TBlackmarston Sch	1	£20,900
			Total annu	al value of mainstream	/SEN contr	£306,155

^{*} May be split into smaller contracts on retender